+375 17 358 27 76info@laserscom.com www.laserscom.com
PHOTODIODE
PMI-850-4.25G-L2
OVERVIEW
PMI-850-4.25G-L2 is the GaAs PIN photodiode with a low-noise transimpedance amplifier with auto
gain control coupled to an optical fiber and packaged into a hermetic case
MAIN FEATURES
• Maximum optical input power: 1 mW
• Operation wavelength 770 – 860 nm
• Data rate: 4.25 Gbps
• Sensitivity: -21 dBm
• Package types: coaxial with or without bracket
• Low back reflection, return loss RL = 50 dB
APPLICATIONS
• Optical fiber communication systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
FU: FC/UPC (MM5)
FA: FC/APC (MM5)
N: no connector
Other type: on request
Connector type
SM1: SM, G.657.A1, Corning SMF-28 Ultra, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
SM3: SM, G.657.B3, Corning ClearCurve ZBL, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
MM5: MM, 50/125, OM3, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
Other type: on request
Fiber type
U: compact coaxial
B: compact coaxial with double-sided bracket
Case type
R50: back reflection -50 dB (SM1 and SM3 fiber)
R30: back reflection -30 dB (MM5 fiber)
RM: optical matching, +5% larger responsivity
Optical matching
XXPMI-850-4.25G-L2 - X-X-13-- X-
0.5: 500+/-50 mm
1.0: 1000+/-100 mm
Other length: on request
Fiber length
Version 23.2
Preliminary
+375 17 358 27 76info@laserscom.com www.laserscom.com
PHOTODIODE
PMI-850-4.25G-L2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Value Unit Conditions
Operating temperature Top
-40 ÷ +85 °C
Storage temperature Tstg
-40 ÷ +85 °C
Soldering temperature Tsold 260 °C Max. 5 seconds
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (SM FIBER, λ = 850 nm, T = 25 °C)
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test conditions
Wavelength λ 770 860
Supply voltage Vcc 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Supply current Icc 30 34 42 mA no load
Differential responsivity Rd 1.2 mV/µW Rload = 100 Ω, P = - 15 dBm
Single-ended responsivity RS 0.6 mV/µW Rload = 50 Ω, P = - 15 dBm
Bandwidth BW 2.5 GHz P = - 15 dBm
Low frequency cut-off LF 15 kHz
Rise/fall time tR, tF 135 ps P = -15 dBm, 20% - 80%
Saturation power Psat 0 dBm
Impedance R0 50 Ω
Sensitivity -21 dBm λ = 850 nm, 4.25 Gbps,
BER = 10-10, PRBS7, ER = 7dB
+375 17 358 27 76info@laserscom.com www.laserscom.com
PHOTODIODE
PMI-850-4.25G-L2
Download more
information
Download more
information
+375 17 358 27 76info@laserscom.com www.laserscom.com
PHOTODIODE
PMI-850-4.25G-L2